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INTRODUCTION OBJECTIVE Figure 2. Burden of acne/acne scarring on acne respondents (AcnePop N = 1000) RESULTS

e Acme is a common chronic disease fraught with public misconceptions about causes and treatments. * The obiective was to investigate attitudes of the general public and self-perceptions and experiences of Survey Populations
* Understanding the patient’s experiences and expectations may help highlight shortcomings; however, people with acne to understand the burden and expectations for management of the condition. Unhappy (when no flare-up) |IEE * Demographics and acne data of the acne respondents (AcnePop) and general population respondents
there is a paucity of such information from those with acne.’ (GenPop)
Table 1. Demographics and acne data of the acne respondents (Acne Pop) and general population PROCEDURE/STUDY Unhappy when | have a flare-up /2 General Perceptions About Acne
respondents (GenPop) ) - e . Treated differently bv ofh  When GenPop were shown images of people with acne/acne scarring, they were perceived as less
AcnePop * Two online surveys were administered between July 1 and July 12, 2019 by email invitation fo nationally wlggr(: |e huvle ?Jr:gcze Iaore_ers e healthy, less attractive, less successful, and less approachable than images without acne (Figure 1)
_ representative respondents from the USA. up . 0 . : : :
(N = 1000) Furthermore, 24% of GenPop indicated they believed that people with acne have poor hygiene
_0 e (One survey was among the genem| pOpUI(lﬁOﬂ (GBHPOP) > ]4-yeqrs-o|d (N:ZOOO) Not as pTOdUCﬁVB m
Gegder, Male 351 (35%) o The other was for those with acne/acne scars (AcnePop) aged 14-26 years old (N=1000) who stated when | have a flare-up Burden of Acne
n (%) Female 649 (65%) they currently had one of the following: More likely off sick with an e Around half of AcnePop (46%) indicated they were more likely to take sick leave for an acne flare-up
14-19 400 (40%) - Moderate acne (defined as “up to many noninflammatory lesions, may have some inflammatory acne flare-up than a cold T than a cold
Age, years 920-23 353 (35%) lesions, but no more than one small deep pimple”) 0 2 " 0 a0 * Almost two-thirds of AmePop (61%) felt they were less productive at work or school during a flare
924-26 247 (25%) - Severe acne (defined as “up to many noninflammatory and inflammatory lesions, but no more , AenePon Recoond (Figure 2)
: i ! t t . . .
White 711 (71%) than a few deep pimples ) o _ o CreenT of AnETop Nesponden’ Professional Help Received by Acne patients
Ethnicity Hispanic 207 (21%) - Moderate aene scarring {defined os “scars have medium depth or intensity”) e The vast majority of AcnePop (92%) reported having received unsolicited advice and 39% of GenPop
Other 82 (8%) - Severe acne scarring (defined as “scars have extreme depth or intensity”) Figure 3. Percentage of Acne Respondents Who Had Sought Prpfessionul Help admitted they have given people with acne unsolicited advice at least once.
(a; AcnePop, N = 1000) and the Healthcare Professional Consulted (b; n = 742) B . g : . ,
Total 852 (85%) ,  Of G::n Pop (nd—t781(21v7vtlj1/o)hud given unsolicited advice to people with acne, the most common suggestion
Acne Moderate 691 (69%) d : Was To see a docior |#/°70).
Severe 161 (16%) Figure 1. General Perception of Acne/acne Scarring (GenPop N = 2000) = 0 e Qverall, 26% of AcePop had never consulted a healthcare professional and 36% never received
- 548 (55%) £_ 1 prescriptions for acne/acne scarring (Figure 3a).
, o ” | hown i hown i Ss 0 e Of those who had seen a medical professional for their acne/acne scarring
Acne scarring Moderate 448 (45%) Control group shown images|  Group shown images 22
with no acne with acne = e - 72% had consulted a dermatologist
Severe 100 (10%) Ss
(N = 1000) (N = 1000) 5E 4 - 45% a primary care physician
(NGenggg()m) =z ¥ - 23% a therapist/psychiatrist (Figure 3b)
= 35 2
- | S " |nf0rm0ﬁ0n G(]pS
0 & 10
Geg/der, Male 959 (48%) ! * The vast majority (94%) were dissatisfied with information they received from the healthcare provider.
n ( 0) Female 1041 (52%) Dermatologist ~ Primary Care ~ Therapist/ ~ Aesthetician Other e Th . ics thev desired inf .
1419 192 (9.6%) Difference m Yes No Physidan  psychiatrist e mulnI tgrlcst ey desire morze4|6no/o;mu’r|on on were:
: - available treatment options 0
- 0 .
20-29 291 (14.5%) Healthcare Professional Consulted - how different skin fypes are affected by acne (44%)
Age, years 30-39 388 (19.4%) - ane friggers (44%)
40-49 333 (16.7%) Figure 4. Percentage of acne respondents satisfied with the information they received from the HCP - establishing their acne severity (43%) (Figure 4)
> 50 796 (39.8%) Beliove e is et - 0 - (a) and areas they would have liked more information on (b)
Toral 1215 (61%) elieve she is healthy 0 0 0 (AcePop wh | : -
p who consulted a healthcare professional, n = 742) REFERENCES
. H H 0
Current or previous acne/ Mild/mild to moderate 528 (26 {) 0 Believe she is aftractive 70% 49% 21% a. b. 1. Tan, J. K., K. Vasey, and K. Y. Fung. 2001. ‘Beliefs and perceptions of patients with acne’, J Am Acad
aene cring Moderate 390 (]9'5 /0) My family history to understand Dermafol, 44: 439-45.
Moderate to severe/severe 297 (15%) Believe she is successful 52% 32% 20% _ genefic factors
ot 28 (0% ot b
Current acne/acne scarring Mild/mild to moderate 118 (6%) Believe she is approachable 50% 43% 7% Non-medicated treatment options SUMMARY
ining th ity of . .
Moderate 148 (7%) e o g * Both AcnePop and GenPop lack information on acne
Moderate to severe/severe 162 (8%) Two equal groups of 1000 respondents were shown either a set of images with or a set without acne. Percentages Triggers fo acne/acne scarring e AcnePon indicated thev do not al I hel d h ho d f
Total 787 (39%) are shown for those who responded 1 to 3 (on a 7-point scale, e.g., from 1-extremely healthy to 4-neither attractive 049 How different skin types handle iz .OF U shel ol 119 /B OIS 8aa S0l L BHTULIES W AND B LIRS WLEL
—— . 0 acne/acne scarring dissatistied with the information they receive from healthcare providers
. . Mild/mild to moderate 410 (20.5%) or unatiractive to 7-extremely unhealthy) Treatment options available . . ' .
revious acne/acne scarring Moderate 242 (12%) T TR E R R BB * People with acne should be directed to healthcare professionals equipped
Moderate fo severe/severe 135 (7%) m Yes No Percentage of ActePop Who Consulied to proylde | comprehensive mforgnuhon explaining the condition, severity
Never had acne/ace scarring 785 (39%) o Healtheare Professional determination and treatment options
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